Form PTO-1595 (modified) RE	T. H. C. PERLANTAGE CO. O. CROCK			
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (modified) <b>RE</b> (Rev. 03/01)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	1971975			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
NISSHIN SEIFUN GROUP INC.	NISSHIN FLOUR MILLING INC.			
البد ممم	NISSHIN FLOUR MILLING INC. 25, Kanda-Nishiki-cho 1-chome			
3 0 Day E	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101-8441 JAPAN			
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Chijoda ka, Tokyo, ToT OTTI JIH TH			
A CHIEF				
CAY & TRADE				
Additional manus(a) of committee mark (in) and all D.V				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: October 1, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	21			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$840.00			
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection			
Suite 800	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
]	19-4880			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.				
100	January 30, 2002			
David J. Cushing Reg. No.	28,703 Date			
24.14.1. 20,1.05 20,1.				
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner	with required cover sheet information to: of Patents & Trademarks			
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner Bo	with required cover sheet information to:			

## ID 005602 - DJC

02/04/2002 TDIAZ1 00000171 4402635 01 FC:581 840.00 GP

## Schedule

US Patent No.	4,402,635	US Patent No.	5,130,158
	4,405,648		5,262,182
			5,598,931
	4,407,827		5,652,004
	4,500,551		5,664,686
	4,562,078		5,665,407
	4,579,746		5,702,749
	4,600,587		
	4,619,598		5,916,619
	4,871,577		5,989,617
	4,879,133		6,048,713
	4,882,178		

PATENT REEL: 012520 FRAME: 0953

## **Assignment**

Whereas, Nisshin Seifun Group Inc., 25, Kanda-Nishiki-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101-8441 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the United States Patents listed on the attached Schedule; and

Whereas, Nisshin Flour Milling Inc., 25, Kanda-Nishiki-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101-8441 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patents;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said U.S. Patents, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said U.S. Patents with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that upon request by the Assignee, Assignor will promptly provide to Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention claimed in the said U.S. Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the said U.S. Patents which may be necessary by Assignee.

Nisshin Seifun Group Inc.

Date: October 1, 2001

RECORDED: 01/30/2002

Osamu Shoda

**Title: President** 

PATENT REEL: 012520 FRAME: 0954